
$10/per 15 Gallon 
Container or over. 

15¢/lb

Cardboard: 

 

* Flattened Brown  
Corrugated, Cereal & Cake 

Boxes, Cardboard Egg  
Cartons, Brown Paper Bags

   

* No: waxed refrigerated  
boxes or cartons, detergent,  

produce, pop, beer,  
toothpaste, soap boxes etc.. 

Hwy 8 East of St. Croix Falls  
1302 208th Street

Recycle these items at your recycling site.
Please separate materials into these categories: 

Open: Monday-Thursday: 6:45-4:30 p.m.  
      Fridays: Memorial Day to Labor Day  

Appliance Tires

Mattress & 

30¢/lb

$30/Each

Latex Paint

$1/Fluorescent 
$5/HID,UV,Broken
$4/LB Ballasts

Bulbs

Dispose of Latex Paint:  
*Recycle empty containers.  
*Contact trash hauler for  
disposal instructions.  
*To dry paint, mix in a 
plastic-lined box with a  
drying solvent or cat litter. 

 Bin Locations Available 24 Hours                                 

Bottles, Cans & Jars: 

 

* Plastic #1 & #2 & Glass Bottles  
& Jars & Aluminum, Aerosol, Tin 
Cans (lightly rinsed). Labels/caps 
can be left on. Dbl rinse automo-
tive, herbicide & pesticide bottles. 

 

* No: dishes, cookware, bulbs,  
window glass, aluminum foil etc..

Paper:  

 

* Newspaper, Magazines,  
Junk Mail, Glossy Flyers,  

Phone Books, Office Paper  
(any color), Envelopes 

* Large amounts of WHITE  
paper can be placed in a bag.  

 

*No: hard cover books, wrapping 
paper, greeting cards etc..

Electronics
45¢/lb

Confidential

2025 Recycling Center FEE Items: 

Alden Town Hall 
183 155th St., Star Prairie 
Amery 
Behind Fire Dept. 
130 Center St. E
Atlas County Park 
2108 295th Ave., Luck
Balsam Lake 
Government Center 
100 Polk County Plaza 
Black Brook 
Town Hall 
99 75th St., Clear Lake

Centuria 
Gandy Dancer Prkg 
320 Polk Ave.
Clam Falls 
East of Tavern 
647 335th Ave.,  
Frederic
Clayton  
Municipal Bldg. 
133 W Clayton Ave.
Clear Lake  
Municipal Shop  
533 4th Ave.

McKinnley  
Town Hall 
2527 15th St. 
Cumberland
Milltown 
Community Center 
301 2nd Ave. SW
Osceola Fire Dept. 
By Hospital 
657 WI-35 
Range 
Apple River Town Hall 
606 US Hwy 8, Amery

Cushing 
Co-op Grain Dept. 
2398 240th St.
Eureka Town Hall 
2395 210th Ave. 
St. Croix Falls   
Frederic Village Shop 
305 Traffic Ave. N.
Georgetown Hall 
1847 100th St.  
Balsam Lake
Luck Village Shop 
115 Third Ave.

Wanderoos 
Garfield Town Hall 
690 Minneapolis St., Amery 
 
 

Farmington 
Town Hall 
2647 30th Ave., Osceola 
Saturdays, 8 a.m.-4 p.m. 
 
Polk County Recycling Center 
1302 208th St., St. Croix Falls 
Mon.-Thur., 6:45 a.m.-4:30 p.m.,  
Fridays, Memorial to Labor Day

715-483-1088 / polk.recycling@polkcountywi.gov

Do No Bag  
Recyclables

Bags damage 
equipment.  

Place  
recyclables 

loose in bins.

Motor Oil

Oil Filter
$1/Filter

	    $20/each 
               Fridge, Furnace,                 Fridge, Furnace,  
Humidifier, Freezer, Microwave, Humidifier, Freezer, Microwave, 
Dishwasher, Washer/Dryer,  Dishwasher, Washer/Dryer,  
Oven/Range, Water Heater Oven/Range, Water Heater 
$33: Air Conditioner$33: Air Conditioner
$33: Plastic Water Heater$33: Plastic Water Heater
$28: Water Softener$28: Water Softener
$8: Propane Cylinder$8: Propane Cylinder
$116: Gas/Ammonia Fridge$116: Gas/Ammonia Fridge
Call for Commercial Appl. FeeCall for Commercial Appl. Fee

 
Thank you for Keeping Recyclables out of the Landfill!

$1/less than  
1 Gal. container
$2/1 Gal. container
$5/5 Gal. container

Leaves/Grass Clippings, clothing, Scrap Metal, Antifreeze, Christmas Lights, Printer Cartridge, Cell Phones, Cooking/
Motor Oil under 15 gallon containers, Under 4lb Propane Cylinders, Auto, Rechargeable, & Button Batteries

Free Drop-Off At Recycling Center: 

Scheduled Locations


